
Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley 

San Gabriel Valley 
Mosquito & Vector Control District 

1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 
Phone: 626-814-9466 |www.sgvmosquito.org 

Email: district@sgvmosquito.org 

 

1. Call to Order

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance 

1.2 Determination of a Quorum – Noted Absences 

1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if 
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the 
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting 

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: June, July & August 2023 (P.5) 

3.2 Budget Status Report: June (FY22-23), July & August 2023 (P.29) 

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: July 2023 (P.41) 

3.4 Operations Report: July & August 2023 (P.45) 

3.5 Surveillance Report: July & August 2023 (P.51) 

3.6 Communications Report: July & August 2023 (P.63) 

3.7 Treasurer’s Report: June & July 2023 / District Working Balance: August & 
September 2023 (P.75) 

4. Presentation: None

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 
SEPTEMBER 8, 2023 – 7:00 A.M. 
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5. Closed Session (EXHIBIT 5A) (P.83) 

(District Counsel, Kelly Alhadeff-Black) 
 
Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), Conference with Legal Counsel 
Existing Litigation: Cari McCormick V. CalPERS, et al, State of California, Civil Rights 
Department, CRD No. 202306-20925508  

o Board Action Required: Following the closed session discussion by members of this 
item, the appropriate action is to report any required information and to take action on 
any recommendation made in closed session.  
 

6. Consider Recommendation to Approve Resolution 2023-05, Rescinding Resolutions 
93-13 and 94-02; and Adopting a New Approval Procedure for Fiscal Policies (EXHIBITS 
6A, 6B, 6C) (P.135) 
(Board President, Becky Shevlin) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members for this item, the appropriate action is to adopt Resolution 2023-05, 
Rescinding Resolutions 93-13 and 94-02; and adopting a New Approval Procedure for 
Fiscal Policies   
 

o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board 
may choose to not adopt Resolution 2023-05, Rescinding Resolutions 93-13 and 94-
02; and Adopting a New Approval Procedure for Fiscal Policies   

7. Consider Recommendation to Amend Resolution 2006-02, Bid Regulations for the 
Purchase of Supplies and Equipment (EXHIBITS 7A, 7B) (P.189) 
(Board President, Becky Shevlin) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members for this item, the appropriate action is to amend Resolution 2006-02 Bid 
Regulations for the Purchase of Supplies and Equipment  

 
o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board 

may choose to not amend Resolution 2006-02 Bid Regulations for the Purchase of 
Supplies and Equipment 
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8. Consider Recommendation to Adopt Policies 30-42 (EXHIBITS 8A – 8M) (P.197) 

(Board President, Becky Shevlin) (Approve/Deny) 
 

o Call for Public Comment 
 

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by 
members for this item, the appropriate action is to adopt Polices 30-42.  

 
o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board 

may choose to not adopt Policies 30-42.  

9. Discussion to open California CLASS Prime and Enhanced Cash Accounts (EXHIBITS 
9A, 9B) (P.243) 
(Board President, Becky Shevlin) (Receive & File) 

 
10. District Administration 
 

10.1 Committee Meeting Notification: Personnel & Policy Committee 
 
10.2 District Update  

 
11. Committee Reports 
 
12. Trustee Reports 

 
13. New Business 
 
14. Adjournment 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the 
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and 
the District’s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per 
Government Code 54954.2. 
 
Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are 
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control 
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular 
business hours. 
 

 
 

     
                                                 ____________________________________________ 

 Jerry Mireles, Clerk of the Board   
 San Gabriel Valley MVCD 
    
 

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC 

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a 
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the 
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2). 
 
If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact 
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1006. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will 
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II) 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims (Closing FY22-23) | June 2023 

Claims List August 4, 2023 
June 28-30, 2023 - FY 22-23 invoices processed in July 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

A-1 ROOTER 06/28/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 11272 Need to Install water filter 250.00 

A-1 ROOTER 06/28/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 11291 Need to repair 3/4 copper Pipe 150.00 

$ 400.00 

ALEJANDRA GASPAR 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Training: Adobe Illustrator 12.12 

$ 12.12 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 12 Pack Assorted colors microfiber cleaning cloths 6.56 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS 
Amazon basic -pack 9 volt alkaline performance all purpose batteries, 5 year shelf life & 2 replacement for multicode linear 3089 garage 
door remote gate opener 34.97 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Avery 8 tab dividers for 3 ring binder, Easy print & apply clear label strip for copiers, Index maker customizable white tabs 27.18 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Logitech MK545 Advance wireless keyboard and mouse combo 60.21 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES SKYN Elite-36 Count -Ultra-Thin, Lubricated Latex-Free condoms, Kimos magnetic multipurpose bag clips, set of 7, multicolored 23.56 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Personalized office name plate 2x8 customized wall door sign name plate Adhesive back 9.72 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 
6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES KIDMEN 2 Holes pencil sharpener, COOL BANK 160 professional colored pencils 73.33 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Softsoap Liquid Hand Soap, Fresh Breeze 16.96 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Basic Medical Blue Nitrile exam gloves 172.80 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Shappy 5pk cupboard Bars Tensions Rowad Spring Curtain Rod for DIY Projects 10.24 

$ 435.53 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880328216 632.68 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 68.98 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 63.78 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880316914 243.08 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880322233 346.06 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 68.98 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880334032 302.68 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 06/30/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 68.98 

$ 1,795.22 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 06/29/2023 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0191.300 Serviced Period 6/2/2023- 7/3/2023 162.86 

$ 162.86 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 06/30/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 6/15/2023-07/14/2023 Invoice#5025579329 1,562.23 

$ 1,562.23 

IGNACIO UREÑA 06/28/2023 6234 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT Agor 75 Urban Arboriculture & Agor 24 Integrated Pest Management 434.89 

$ 434.89 

IM LANDSCAPING 06/30/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Invoice# 2023-5898 Lawn mowing service, bush trimming, leaf bowing services, Getting rid of all weeds 175.00 

,WHP���������RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims (Closing FY22-23) | June 2023 

$ 175.00 

JASON FARNED 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses CSDA Leadership Summit 6/25/23-6/27/23 280.90 

$ 280.90 

KRIZTIAN LUNA CORONA 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses- Rotting Into Place Teaching Native Plants In & Out of the Classroom 29.46 

KRIZTIAN LUNA CORONA 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses Foothill Unity Center Inc 10.44 

$ 39.90 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 06/29/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING 
Invoice# SIN11327129 Lands End Business Outfitters WR CS LS SHR LS SPL NK BL, WR SS ACTIV MSH JHNY POLO & logo 
application fee 102.83 

$ 102.83 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 06/29/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered General Counsel Invoice# 3697362 1,536.58 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 06/30/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered General Counsel Invoice# 3683880 3,117.72 

$ 4,654.30 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 06/28/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice# 245628 2,814.00 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 06/30/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered Invoice# 243794 7,456.50 

$ 10,270.50 

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Invoice# 36909093 Dry Ice Nuggets 416.45 

$ 416.45 

MANUEL R. GARCIA 06/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Replace lost check#195671 in the amount of $100.00 dated April 27, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SSD Alarm 06/28/2023 6040 Monit & Maint Invoice# R-00444820 Monitoring & Maintenance Bulgar Alarm, Fire 635.32 

$ 635.32 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 06/30/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE 
Invoice# A22642 ID 861 For Anais LENOVO 
Think Pad P14sG3 Lenovo Think Pad Universal USB-C Dock-docking station, Electronic waste Recycling 3,478.04 

$ 3,478.04 

TIRE ZONE 06/30/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Invoice# 73618 Flat repair Patch/Plug 27.56 

$ 27.56 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance AVI-SPL- Boardroom a/v repair 770.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Vista Print-Jung Ma 38.31 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6185 POSTAGE USPS Post office Irwindale- Postage for VIP Kits to Stacy kim;s class 9.60 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Mailchimp services 60.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL Parkhouse Tire Bell Gardens-245/65R17 Falken Wildpeak A/TrW 1,690.45 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES INTUIT quickbooks checks/Forms 135.48 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES- Fax to CALPERS 18.90 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Dount Club San Dimas- Board Meting 18.71 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Barney Key Service 30.65 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Streamline Invoice# 0EAF3F59-0027 200.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Streamline Invoice# 0EAF3F59-0028 200.00 

,WHP�������2�RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims (Closing FY22-23)| June 2023 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Streamline Invoice# 0EAF3F59-0029 200.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Streamline Invoice# 0EAF3F59-0030 200.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Google ADS 16.52 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Training Connection 495.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 109.88 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 155.53 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 138.58 

US BANK 06/30/2023 
6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES YETI 667.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 141.15 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 170.86 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING FACEBK Meta ads 70.51 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 144.99 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 148.01 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 159.48 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 154.26 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING COLOMBIA sportsweare 126.45 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 274.09 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Blip Billboards 169.59 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Smart & Final 50.99 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 42291 42.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6281 MOSQUITO FISH SUPPLIES The Pond Guy 43.89 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 42821 42.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6281 MOSQUITO FISH SUPPLIES Worldwide Aquatics Inc 169.70 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 43351 42.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 43911 42.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES USA 63294 91.02 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES San Dimas Grain 17.51 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS VONS- Southern Region IVM meeting 16.23 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Glendora Florist 77.18 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Camera Monitoring 17.99 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses West Covina The Honey Baked ham Company 166.70 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES ADOBE- Creative Cloud All Apps & Adobe Pro 5,938.44 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES YETI 105.12 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi technologies hot cloud storage 32.72 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart & Final-May Board meeting 68.15 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses -LYFT 44.44 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses-LYFT 43.48 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses-Budget car and truck ren Las Vegas 169.64 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Park MGM LAs Vegas 2023 SHRM Conference 6/11/23-6/14/23 191.04 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Jamf Services 166.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Vista Print-Jung Ma 37.23 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Vista Print-Jerry Mireles 37.22 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6302 Supplies, Safety Durawear Glove & Safety Co 94.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice#INV00122431 Zingle.com 229.00 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6040 Building Maintenance The Home Depot 23.10 

US BANK 06/30/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses-CSAD Leadership Summit 6/25/23 396.96 

$ 15,109.75 

,WHP�������3�RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims (Closing FY22-23) | June 2023 

Wednesday, Aug 02, 2023 10:42:37 AM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis 

VECTOR CONTROL JOINT POWERS 
AGENCY 06/28/2023 6111 OTHER INSURANCE Invoice# VCJPA-253 Employee Assistance Program from 4/1/23 to 6/30/23 485.78 

$ 485.78 

WEST VALLEY MVCD 06/29/2023 6251 ARBOVIRUS TESTING SUPPLIES Lab Testing & Analysis of Mosquito Pools for the Month of JUNE 2023 2,412.00 

$ 2,412.00 

WEX/CHEVRON 06/30/2023 6262 Fuel for Trucks Fuel for Trucks Invoice# 90359127 5,837.81 

$ 5,837.81 

Accounts Payable for June 30, 2023 (processed in July 2023) $ 48,828.99 

,WHP�������4�RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control 
Claims List July 6, 2023 

July 1-6, 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

ADDRESSERS 07/03/2023 6185 POSTAGE 
Invoice# 112827 Aerial second violation notices, wave spring violation notice MLG Qty: 752 Digital print-set up, envelope, folder letter, 
first class presort postage 1,274.91 

$ 1,274.91 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/03/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums JULY 2023 Premiums 62.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/03/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 108.31 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/03/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 279.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/03/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2140379A 237.49 

$ 687.45 

ARCHIVE SOCIAL 07/03/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Invoice# 28518 Social Media Archiving subscription ($249/month) Up to 12 Accounts & Up to 1.5k records per month 2,988.00 

$ 2,988.00 

ATHENS SERVICES 07/03/2023 6040 Refuse Disposal Refuse Disposal Invoice# 14809091 Waste collection monthly service 296.41 

$ 296.41 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 604.00 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,061.49 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 1,399.67 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 2,666.35 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID#7165101556 754.64 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee 50.16 

CAL PERS 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,367.48 

$ 11,903.79 

CALIF CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 07/03/2023 6150 Membership Dues Membership Dues, membership No. SI490852 7/5/2023- 7/5/2024 California Chamber of Commerce 848.00 

$ 848.00 

CALPERS CERBT 07/03/2023 6202 UNFUNDED LIABILITY CLASSIC Annual Unfunded liability for FFY 23-24 Classic Invoice# 100000017215878 115,719.00 

$  115,719.00 

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 07/03/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Services for July Invoice#14781-411 1,528.00 

$ 1,528.00 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 07/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 07/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 238.34 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 07/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 95.92 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 07/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 68.62 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 07/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums Invoice# 165848349 36.90 

,WHP�������5�RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

$ 474.09 

Go To Communications, Inc 07/03/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones Invoice# IN7102114013 Office Phones Go To Connect Standard-Monthly Service charge 1,099.37 

$ 1,099.37 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 07/03/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of July 241.71 

$ 241.71 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/03/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 613.50 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/03/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums (Adjustments) 83.38 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 07/03/2023 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group term Life Insurance Ref# 4568511761 386.40 

$ 1,083.28 

MARTA TANAKA 07/03/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of July 852.90 

$ 852.90 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 07/03/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of July 603.64 

$ 603.64 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 07/03/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of July 841.59 

$ 841.59 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 07/03/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 276.86 

$ 276.86 

PERS 07/03/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 1,071.07 

PERS 07/03/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 2,078.57 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 355.92 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 780.46 

PERS 07/03/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 446.99 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 499.45 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 1,259.63 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 730.95 

PERS 07/03/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 2,600.36 

$ 9,823.40 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/03/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 270.92 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/03/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 365.89 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/03/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 1,466.69 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/03/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 184.97 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 07/03/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 136.38 

,WHP�������6�RI�23
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

$ 2,424.85 

SOCALGAS 07/03/2023 6341 Utilities Gas services Acc # 059 618 2100 5 32.32 

SOCALGAS 07/03/2023 6341 Utilities Gas services Acc # 057 518 2100 9 150.28 

$ 182.60 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 07/03/2023 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC Electricity usage Southern California Edison Account# 700251011287 3,045.73 

$ 3,045.73 

SSD Alarm 07/03/2023 6040 Monit & Maint Monitoring & Maintenance Bulgar Alarm & Fire Alarm services, CaptureCam RIS Panel, Outdoor, LTE, no IP Invoice# R-00455612 2,998.29 

$ 2,998.29 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 07/03/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 166.75 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 07/03/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 42.25 

$ 209.00 

UNITED PET CARE 07/03/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30022459 61.00 

$ 61.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6085 VCJPA GENERAL General Fund Contribution 3,726.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6090 Automobile Pooled Auto Physical Damage Deposit Premium 2,832.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6100 LIABILITY Liability Program Deposit Premium 127,346.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6120 PROPERTY INSURANCE Property Program Deposit Premium 18,538.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6120 PROPERTY INSURANCE Alliant Deadly Weapons Response Program 441.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6120 PROPERTY INSURANCE ACIP Crime Program (Group Fidelity) 1,029.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6111 OTHER INSURANCE Business Travel Accident Premium 7/1/23-6/30/26 269.00 

VECTOR CONTROL JPA 07/03/2023 6110 WORKERS COMP Workers Comp. Program Deposit Premium 143,426.00 

$  297,607.00 
Accounts Payable for July 6, 2023 $457,070.87 

Thursday, Jul 06, 2023 03:18:27 PM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control 
Claims List July 20, 2023 

July 17-21, 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

ALAN'S LAWN & GARDEN CENTER, INC 07/17/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Invoice# 1173761 Battery-Powerpack backpack Sprayer, Shipping fees- To Alan's, through carrier 1,748.70 

$ 1,748.70 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 90.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 2,162.79 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# D609338 268.32 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 70.59 

$ 2,592.19 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/17/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2140381A 237.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/17/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 279.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/17/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 62.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 07/17/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 108.31 

$ 687.45 

Azelis A &ES 07/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Tax fee 781.24 

Azelis A &ES 07/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES INVOICE# 134968 - VECTOBAC 12AS (2x2.5 GL CS) 8,185.50 

Azelis A &ES 07/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Environmental liability surcharge 38.00 

$ 9,004.74 

BECKY A. SHEVLIN 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 604.00 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,061.49 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 754.64 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 1,399.67 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,367.48 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee 48.65 

CAL PERS 07/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 2,666.35 

$ 11,902.28 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE 
SECTION 07/17/2023 6330 TRAINING, CEU'S Recertification fee Invoice San Gabriel Valley MVCD 4,325.00 

$ 4,325.00 

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

COREY CALAYCAY 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 07/17/2023 6075 FEES & ASSESSMENTS FY 2023-2024 Local Agency Formation Commission charges 1,783.22 

$ 1,783.22 

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

DR. ALLEN L. WU 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 
$ 100.00 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 07/17/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL 
INVOICE# 5379 Check fuel leak from gas tank was leaking after gas tank was filled up. A crack at fuel pump top portion/at pressure line 
connects to it. Fuel pump- Removed & Replace -F150.Part, HazMat & tax included. 798.22 

$ 798.22 

FRONTIER 07/17/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Acc 626-197-1465-020723-5 555.00 

$ 555.00 

Henry Aviles 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

IM LANDSCAPING 07/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 2023-6523 Lawn Mowing services, bush trimming, leaf blowing services, Getting rid of all weeds. 175.00 

$ 175.00 

JACKIE DOORNIK 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

JERRY VELASCO 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 07/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE-for the month of August 241.71 

$ 241.71 

LLOYD JOHNSON 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 149.50 

$ 149.50 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY ASSESSOR 07/17/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Customer secure basic File Abstract 50.00 

$ 50.00 

MANUEL R. GARCIA 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

MARGARET E. FINLAY 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

MARTA TANAKA 07/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of August 852.90 

$ 852.90 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 07/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of August 603.64 

$ 603.64 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 07/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of August 841.59 

$ 841.59 

MVCAC 07/17/2023 6150 Membership Dues Membership Dues, 2023-2024 Membership Dues Invoice# 7364111 11,000.00 

$ 11,000.00 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 07/17/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 276.86 

$ 276.86 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 2,704.42 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 519.40 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 696.97 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 1,036.72 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 370.17 

PERS 07/17/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 756.48 
PERS 07/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 464.88 

PERS 07/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 2,161.60 

PERS 07/17/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 1,113.91 

$ 9,824.55 

RICHARD BARAKAT 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

ROBERT GONZALES 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

ROBERT S. JOE 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SHO TAY 07/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on July 14, 2023 100.00 

$ 100.00 

SOCALGAS 07/17/2023 6341 Utilities Gas services Acc # 059 618 2100 5 32.10 

SOCALGAS 07/17/2023 6341 Utilities Gas services Acc # 057 518 2100 9 157.76 

$ 189.86 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Dropsuite Business Backup-Monthly [7/1/2023- 7/31/2023] 240.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Microsoft Power BI for Government Monthly -1yr Commit {7/1/2023-7/312023] 10.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Monthly IT Service ProCare Support Base [7/1/2023-7/31/2023] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM Invoice# SVC-A22683 900.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft office 365 G3 GCC- Per User CAL, 1YR Commit License [7/1/2023-7/31/2023] 672.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# SVC-A22662 Microsoft office 365 G1 GCC Per User CAl, 1YR Commit License [7/1/2023-7/31/2023] 176.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Per user license model based on Azure AD License count of E1/G1/F3 Standard/ Basic users 1,100.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 07/17/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Per user license model based on Azure AD License count of E3/G3/Premium users 1,725.00 

$ 4,823.00 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice# SM09BT20230716001 166.75 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 07/17/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 42.25 

$ 209.00 

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 07/17/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges 907.50 

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 07/17/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones 711.88 

$ 1,619.38 

VERIZON WIRELESS 07/17/2023 6312 Monthly District Field Ph 
Monthly District Field Phones Account # 
272560553-00001 2,662.08 

$ 2,662.08 

ZORO.COM 07/17/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Invoice# INV12784344 Men's Steel Hip Wader Black 108.15 

$ 108.15 
Accounts Payable for July 20, 2023 $ 68,424.02 

Total Accounts Payable for July 2023 $ 117,253.01 

Total Payroll for July 2023 $ 244,875.97 
see attached 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

Total Claims for July 2023 $ 362,128.98 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | July 2023 

San Gabriel Valley MVCD 
Payroll for July 2023 

Department July 6, 2023 July 20, 2023 

EXECUTIVE 9,471.08 9,849.92 

TOTAL 

19,321.00 

ADMINSTRATION 13,235.03 13,914.65 - 

OPERATIONS 51,265.45 52,887.21 - 

SURVEILLANCE 12,979.20 13,598.87 - 

COMMUNICATIONS 16,589.01 13,119.65 - 

SEASONAL WORKERS 12,359.64 10,710.07 1,312.56  

TOTAL PAYROLL 123,161.68 120,301.32 1,412.97 244,875.97 

July 27, 2023 
Term-Feria 

- 

27,149.68 
- 

104,152.66 
- 

26,578.07 
- 

29,708.66 
- 

24,382.27 

Gross Payroll 
Employer Taxes 
Car Allowance 

Employee Benefit-Med 

115,899.41 
2,573.46 

500.00 
 4,188.81

114,080.37 
2,375.17 

- 
 3,845.78 

1,312.56 
100.41 

- 
- 

231,292.34 
5,049.04 

500.00 
8,034.59
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control District 
Claims List August 3, 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

A-1 ROOTER 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 11318 Need to repair PVC pipe 225.00 

$ 225.00 

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKKEEPING SRVCS, INC. 08/01/2023 6187 AUDITOR 
For professional services rendered in connection with: Audit of the District's financial statements and preparation of the State 
Controller's Report at July 31, 2023 Invoice# 2893 400.00 

$ 400.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES UV center personalized table runner, add tour own logo custom tablecloth for business 219.02 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Steelsoft 304 stainless steel hose clap assortment kit DIY 60.64 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance APEC water systems FI-CS replacement filter for CS-2500 water filtration system 129.18 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Avalon filter 2 stage replacement filters branded bottleless water coolers NSF certified 108.18 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Ainope car charger USB c54W car phone charger port adapter [mini& Metal] 29.76 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Compressed air duster, cordless electric air duster for computers 29.55 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paper shredder, VidaTeco 14-sheet cross-cut shredder with US patented cutter 93.61 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6290 Supplies, Public Informati IGAN-P6 wire flush cutters (Pac k of 5), 6 inch ultra sharp and powerful side cutter clippers 32.81 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance CrimsonMark 50Pcs self drilling drywall anchors and screws kit #8 x 1-1/4 7.00 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Personalized office name plate 2"x*" customized wall door sign name plate adhesive back 9.72 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6290 Supplies, Public Informati mini first aid kit, 110 pieces small first aid kit 15.20 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES swingline stapler, full strip desktop stapler, 25 sheet capacity 15.18 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Terro T300B liquid ant killer, 12 bait stations 33.51 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Hiware 24-piece forks and spoons silverware set 18.59 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Fly racing straight mount safety flag #6A 63.40 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Goo gone adhesive remover- 8 ounce 8.88 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 
Iottie easy one touch 5 dashboard & windshield universal car mount phone holder desk stand with suction cup base and telescopic arm 
for iphone 40.54 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Safer brand 51703 OMRI listed diatomaceous earth 19.13 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Ludery acrylin sign holder 8.5 x11, wall mount sign holder 18.57 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Tecunite 2pack trampoline spring pull tool adjustment T-hook spring pull kit 7.65 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Lab labeling tape variety pack, 500 inches long x3/4 Inch width 26.12 

$ 986.24 

ATHENS SERVICES 08/01/2023 6040 Refuse Disposal Refuse Disposal Invoice# 15031219 Waste collection monthly service 296.41 

$ 296.41 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 08/01/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 7/15/2023-8/14/2023 Invoice#5025979409 1,562.23 

$ 1,562.23 

CONCENTRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 08/01/2023 6080 Physical - Hiring 
Invoice#79915504 Physical Exam Phys w/Rapid ecup/5 Pnl- Seasonal Audiogram HPE Company Defined-Level 1 Physical Exam 
Concentra standard Rapid ecup+/5A Panel-1200 179.00 

CONCENTRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 08/01/2023 6080 Physical - Hiring 
Invoice #79842042 Phys-Technichian & Control Speci Rapid eCup+ /A Panel -1200 Physical Exam Phys w/Rapid ecup/5 Pnl- Seasonal 
Audiogram HPE Company Defined-Level 1 Physical Exam Concentra standard Rapid ecup+/5A Panel-1200 255.00 

$ 434.00 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 08/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 95.92 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 08/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 68.62 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 08/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 238.34 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 08/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31 

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 08/03/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums Invoice# 165890687 36.90 

$ 474.09 

GEIGER 08/01/2023 6290 Supplies, Public Informati Invoice# 5203469RI QTY: 7000 Insect repellent wipes 3,000.00 

$ 3,000.00 

Go To Communications, Inc 08/01/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones Invoice# IN7102148241 Office Phones Go To Connect Standard-Monthly Service charge 1,102.20 

$ 1,102.20 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 08/01/2023 6150 Membership Dues Membership Dues- Late Fee 100.00 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 08/01/2023 6150 Membership Dues Membership Dues, ERC Membership 7/1/2023-6/30/204 3,930.00 

$ 4,030.00 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 08/01/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 613.50 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 08/01/2023 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group term Life Insurance Ref#4579300029 344.26 

$ 957.76 

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Invoice# 37457412 Dry Ice Nuggets 321.99 

$ 321.99 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 08/01/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 276.86 

$ 276.86 

NEOGOV 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
Invoice# INV-34015 Governmentjobs.com This is your subscription fee for Governmentjobs.com for the term starting 7/11/2023 and 
ending 7/10/2024 12,782.84 

$ 12,782.84 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Invoice# 321617020001 Office Depot Heavy-Duty 3-Ring Binder 3-D Rings, Navy 95.75 

$ 95.75 

PERS 08/01/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 1,113.91 

PERS 08/01/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 2,181.24 

PERS 08/01/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 464.88 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 756.48 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 370.17 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 2,728.45 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 1,269.75 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 696.97 

PERS 08/01/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 383.62 

$ 9,965.47 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/01/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental premiums 365.89 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/01/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental premiums 1,466.69 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/01/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental premiums 184.97 
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/01/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental premiums 90.92 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/01/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental premiums 270.92 

$ 2,379.39 

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 08/01/2023 6185 LEASE NO Lease No N22081355 Coverage period 16 Aug-23 to 15-Nov-23 Invoice# N10032997 249.00 

$ 249.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/01/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Invoice# SVC-A22701 New Laptop for Anais Medina Diaz Reference Number T20230629.0048 ProCare Support + SGVM 525.00 

$ 525.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING BLIP Billboards 282.47 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING HULU ADS 1,402.02 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING BLIP Billboards 317.97 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING FACEBK Meta ads 50.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING BLIP Billboards 190.23 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING FACEBK Meta ads 245.38 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Streamline web member 1m-5m 2,400.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Google ADS 268.89 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING HULU ADS 597.96 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 44531 42.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 45191 42.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE BEST BUY.COM 323.53 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Chevron- Unlead Gasoline 74.95 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 45961 42.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION American Mosquito Control Association 155.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Ecologysupplies.com 66.63 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 47021 42.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION Entomological Society of America (1/1/23-12/31/23 161.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION American Mosquito Control Assosiation 155.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Arlo Camera Monitoring 17.99 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Wasabi technologies hot cloud storage 33.88 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6010 AWARDS Terryberry- 2 LT YGF LG P42518-05 10 Yr10 YR (Leaf) w/ Ruby 335.29 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6150 MEMBERSHIPS American Mosquito Control Association 5,250.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Smart & Final- July Board Meeting 87.13 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Jamf Services 166.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES TARGET -All hands July meeting 27.29 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ZOOM.us Subscription Period July 19, 2023-Jul 18, 2024 299.80 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses- The Parking Spot Century 6/25/2023-6/27/2023 154.65 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 Travel Expenses Travel Expenses- Hyatt Everline Resort Olympic Valle Arrival 25-Jun-2023 Departure 27-Jun-2023 CSDA Leadership Summit 196.10 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION EVENTIJ.com 247Compliance CA 239.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING COLOMBIA SPORTSWEAR 102.36 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION- PAYPAL Maureen Kane & Associates, Inc September 12-15, 2023 1,500.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Smart & Final -Anais Event 65.45 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses Backgroundchecks.com 101.45 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses Backgroundchecks.com 73.95 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses Backgroundchecks.com 89.95 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Donut Club San Dimas-Board Meeting 18.71 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS The Home Depot-A&H Powder Oxi264oz 35.80 
US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING Google ADS 500.00 

,WHP��������5�RI�23

19



San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

Wednesday, Aug 30, 2023 10:52:20 AM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING FACEBK Meta ads 750.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING BLIP Billboards 303.91 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6003 ADVERTISING BLIP Billboards 289.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance My Filter Supply 102.35 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6302 Supplies, Safety CREDIT -Durawear Glove & Safety Co -94.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# INV00123992 Zingle.com 229.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Vista Print- Elwin Tran Uncoated Business Cards 38.31 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Mailchimp services 60.00 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6037 WEBSITE AND EMAIL SERVICE Network Solutions, LLC 37.99 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES The Home Depot - Minute Key Brass Key 4.38 

US BANK 08/01/2023 
6305 EDUCATION PROGRAM 
SUPPLIES Fiverr.com 7.78 

US BANK 08/01/2023 6290 Supplies, Public Informati The Home Depot-14 natural cable tie 100pk 20.78 

$ 17,903.33 

VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. 08/01/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Invoice# 04-1692561 Repairs to your warehouse doors 722.50 

$ 722.50 

Accounts Payable Total for August 3, 2023 $ 58,690.06 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control District 
Claims List August 17, 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

ADDRESSERS 08/14/2023 6185 POSTAGE Invoice# 113344 Aerial final violation Notices, violation notice MLG Qty: 474 Digital print-set up, folder letter, first class presort postage 833.72 

$ 833.72 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 08/14/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 62.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 08/14/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums Invoice# 2140388A 237.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 08/14/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 279.16 

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX ACCT 08/14/2023 6070 FLEX PREMIUMS Flex Premiums 108.31 

$ 687.45 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880358051 341.25 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 77.26 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880365591 404.95 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 77.26 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 77.26 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880352052 338.75 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 77.26 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880345783 338.75 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice# 5880340625 302.68 

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 08/14/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 68.98 

$ 2,104.40 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 08/14/2023 6343 Meter # 45169724 
Account # 303-0190.300 Serviced Period 
7/3/2023 to 8/3/2023 125.78 

AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 08/14/2023 6343 Meter # 45169724 
Account # 303-0191.300 
7/3/2023 to 8/3/2023 48.21 

$ 173.99 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee 52.53 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums ID# 7165101556 754.64 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 1,399.67 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,367.48 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,879.03 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,061.49 

CAL PERS 08/14/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 604.00 

$ 13,118.84 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

CALPERS CERBT 08/14/2023 6075 FEES & ASSESSMENTS Fees for GASB-68 Reports and Schedules, Invoice# ID 100000017249877 700.00 

$ 700.00 

CECILIA CONTRERAS 08/14/2023 6232 SEMINARS AND MEETINGS Reimbursement for meeting supplies-Smart & Final 75.64 

$ 75.64 

ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 08/14/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Service for August Invoice# 14937-411 1,528.00 

$ 1,528.00 

FRONTIER 08/14/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges 626-197-1465-020723-5 555.00 

$ 555.00 

GLENDORA PLUMBING & HEATING 08/14/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# 84513 Annual Tested backflow devices 176.00 

$ 176.00 

HOSE MAN INC 08/14/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Invoice# 00036069 1/2MIP x 3/8FIP bs bushing & 1/2 NPT tamper proof, kno 115.98 

$ 115.98 

KENN K. FUJIOKA 08/14/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of September 241.71 

$ 241.71 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 08/14/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Lands' End, MR CS SS supima Polo 345.39 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 08/14/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Lands' End, MR CS SS Supima Polo 119.60 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 08/14/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Lands' End, MR CS SS SLD actv Polo 84.41 

LAND'S END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS 08/14/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Lands' End, WR CS SS Sld actv polo 150.71 

$ 700.11 

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 08/14/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered-Employee Handbook Audit Invoice# 248228 8,433.00 

$ 8,433.00 

MARTA TANAKA 08/14/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of September 852.90 

$ 852.90 

MARY ANGELA BRISCO 08/14/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of September 603.64 

$ 603.64 

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 08/14/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE for the month of September 841.59 

$ 841.59 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 08/14/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 276.86 

$ 276.86 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 1,220.90 

,WHP��������8�RI�23

22



San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 696.97 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 383.62 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 2,728.45 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 370.17 

PERS 08/14/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 756.48 

PERS 08/14/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 2,181.24 

PERS 08/14/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 464.88 

PERS 08/14/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 1,113.91 

$ 9,916.62 

RED WING SHOE STORE 08/14/2023 6334 BOOTS Invoice#20230810026095 Boots Purchase Arthur Esparza 995-1-91373 Andrew Carmona 995-1-91374 367.17 

$ 367.17 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 08/14/2023 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC Electricity usage Southern California Edison Account# 700251011287 5,322.55 

$ 5,322.55 

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 08/14/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES HP414 Magenta Standard yield toner cartridge, HP414 Yellow, HP414 Black, HP414 Cyan & Hammermill copy plus 85x 542.61 

$ 542.61 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/14/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE 
Invoice# A22712- ID 893 for Accounting Mobile Precision 3581 Intel core i5-13600H, vPro,Enterprise (18MB Cache, 12 Cores, 16 
Threads, 2.8-4.8 GHz Turbo, 45W) Dell Dock-WD19S 180 210-AZBM, Logitech MK270 Wireless Combo- keyboard and mouse set 2,625.20 

$ 2,625.20 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 08/14/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 42.25 

TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 08/14/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 166.75 

$ 209.00 

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 08/14/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones 799.67 

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 08/14/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Invoice# 173644235-0 907.50 

$ 1,707.17 

UNITED PET CARE 08/14/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Pet premiums Invoice# 30023063 61.00 

$ 61.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 08/14/2023 6312 Monthly District Field Ph 
Monthly District Field Phones Account # 
272560553-00001 2,878.62 

$ 2,878.62 

WEST VALLEY MVCD 08/14/2023 6251 ARBOVIRUS TESTING SUPPLIES Lab Testing & Analysis of Mosquito Pools for the Month of JULY 2023 2,412.00 

$ 2,412.00 

WEX/CHEVRON 08/14/2023 6262 Fuel for Trucks Fuel for Trucks Invoice# 90998058 6,137.33 

$ 6,137.33 

Accounts Payable for August 17, 2023 $ 64,198.10 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector Control District 
Claims List August 31, 2023 

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 08/31/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums Invoice#D621337 268.32 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 08/31/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 70.59 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 08/31/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 90.49 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 08/31/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 2,162.79 

$ 2,592.19 

Azelis A &ES 08/31/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES 
Pesticides- Metalarv S-0PT (40lb bg), VMX Vectomax WSP (800WSP/CS), VMX Vectomax FG (40 lb bg) & Environmental liability 
charge, Tax 15,040.94 

$ 15,040.94 

CALPERS CERBT 08/31/2023 6077 PERS Retire Classic - ADP Additional UAL Payment - Classic 293,509.00 

08/31/2023 6171 PERS Retire PEPRA - ADP Additional UAL Payment - PEPRA 176,706.00 

$ 470,215.00 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 08/31/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Tax For Sn/Vin 3fr01968 159.51 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 08/31/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Tax For SN/Vin 38m01328 77.03 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 08/31/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Copier lease coverage period 8/15/2023-9/14/2023 Invoice# 5026358501 1,562.23 

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 08/31/2023 6073 EQUIPMENT LEASE Admin Fee for Personal Property Tax 26.28 

$ 1,825.05 

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 08/31/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Invoice# 5106351 Natular Tablet, Natular G30 Granuule 40lb bag & sale tax 19,534.80 

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 08/31/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Invoice# 5106303 Altosid XR Ingot Slim 18 & sales tax 16,130.66 

$ 35,665.46 

CONCENTRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 
CENTERS 08/31/2023 6080 Hiring Expenses Invoice# 80146486 Phys w/Rapid eCup/ 5 Pnl-Seasonal Rapid eCup+/5A Panel-1200 76.00 

$ 76.00 

IM LANDSCAPING 08/31/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Invoice# 8724 Tree trimming Services 650.00 

IM LANDSCAPING 08/31/2023 6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS Invoice# 2023-9723 Lawn Mowing services, bush trimming, leaf blowing services, Getting rid of all weeds. 175.00 

$ 825.00 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 08/31/2023 6130 Profess Serv rendered Professional Services rendered SGVMVCD General Counsel Invoice# 3725331 1,527.50 

$ 1,527.50 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 08/31/2023 6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter Voluntary Insurance Premiums 613.50 

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 08/31/2023 6065 GROUP TERM LIFE Group Term Life Insurance Ref# 4590580168 493.18 

$ 1,106.68 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 08/31/2023 6066 457 CONTRIBUTION Employer Contribution for DM 276.86 

$ 276.86 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 1,220.90 
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District 
List of Claims | August 2023 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 2,728.45 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 383.62 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 724.25 

PERS 08/31/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 1,113.91 

PERS 08/31/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 2,181.24 

PERS 08/31/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (12.47%) 464.88 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 370.17 

PERS 08/31/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (7.68%) 756.48 

$ 9,943.90 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/31/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 317.30 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/31/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 1,466.69 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/31/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 184.97 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/31/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 360.92 

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 08/31/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums 90.92 

$ 2,420.80 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# A22626 User Awareness Training- Email phising campaigns and user awareness training- 1 year contract 1,320.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Invoice# SVC-A22755 Monthly IT Service ProCare Support Cloud Base [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] ProCare Cloud Support + SGVM 900.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Procare Support Cloud Per User- Premium [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] 1,650.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6046 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - IT Procare Support Cloud Per User- Standard [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] 1,100.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Invoice# SVC-A22737 Microsoft office 365 G1 GCC-Per User CAL, 1YR Commit License [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] 223.10 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft 365 G3 GCC- Per User CAL, 1YR Commit Licenses [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] 828.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Dropsuite Business Backup- Monthly [8/1/2023-8/31/2023 240.00 

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 08/31/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Microsoft Power BI Pro for GovernmentMonthly-1YR Commit [8/1/2023-8/31/2023] 10.00 

$ 6,271.10 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES The Home Depot- 1/2 PVC male adapter, 1/2 PVC female adapter, 1/2 PVC cap slip, test strips,MCH scrw zin comb RND 43.03 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6036 COMPUTER SOFTWARE Jamf Services 166.00 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES The Home Depot- HEX nut zinc 1/4-20 100pc, CARR bolt zinc 1/4 x3 18.01 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 48661 42.00 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6333 BRANDED CLOTHING Laundryup Ticket# 49121 42.00 

US BANK 08/28/2023 6232 REGISTRATION - SEMINARS REGISTRATION-MVCAC 92 Annual Conference 375.00 
